Question on notice no. 285
Portfolio question number: SQ23-005138
2023-24 Supplementary Budget estimates

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Committee, Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Senator Bridget McKenzie: asked the Airservices Australia on 2 November 2023—

(1.What is the total number of people do you have with an ATC licence (what is called "the Yellow Book") ?

2.Do these include trainees?

Answer —

Please find answer attached


Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport
QUESTION ON NOTICE
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2023 - 2024
Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Committee Question Number: 285

Departmental Question Number: SQ23-005138

Division/Agency Name: Agency - Airservices Australia

Hansard Reference: Written (02 November 2023)

Topic: AIRSERVICES - Total number of people with Air Traffic Controller license

Senator Bridget McKenzie asked:

1. What is the total number of people do you have with an ATC licence (what is called “the Yellow Book”)?

2. Do these include trainees?

Answer:

1. 922 (at 11 December 2023).
2. No.

